“TENACRE

Everyday Wine List 10" November 2025

The best wines share a common thread, what we like to call “terroir,” it is a word that embraces the complete natural environment in which a particular wine is
produced, including factors such as the soil, site, and climate. Whether it is Malbec from the high-altitude Uco Valley in Argentina, a Nebbiolo from the beautiful
hillsides of Piemonte in Italy, or a Pinot Noir from the limestone and clay soils of Burgundy what is in the glass should speak of its origins. If a wine does not
have this sense of place, with a certain amount of character or honesty then it is, to my mind, rather pointless to consume as it will be, inevitably, dull and will
add nothing to the experience of either drinking or eating.

From the first of February the government inflicted yet more significant duty rises, in spite of this our hand-selected wines remain excellent value for money as
they are chosen for their innate quality, rather than to fit a particular price bracket. Where possible | have tried to absorb as much of the duty rise as possible. It
is worth noting too that once the consumer starts paying over £12 to £15 per bottle the better value the wine starts to become; a bottle of wine costing £6 or so
will probably have less than 20 pence worth of wine in it; a £12 bottle will have nearer to £3 as the cost of the actual contents — a £20 bottle well over £6.50, so
the more you spend on a bottle the better the value!

The wines are priced by the case but may be bought in 3s or 6s. Delivery within England is free for orders of twelve bottles or more over £200, otherwise £10
(delivery to other parts of the UK will be charged at cost). Delivery will be charged at £20 for all orders less than 12 bottles or at cost, whichever is the greater.

All wines offered subject to remaining available. Do not hesitate to get in touch should you need more information or guidance when making your selection.

Quality beats quantity every time!

Brian Peacock

Director
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“TENACRE

WINES LIMITED

Price GBP Per

Vintage i i Producer Bottle (75cl,50cl or
100cl) inc. Vat.

Rosé - Still Wine
2023 75cl Redoma Rosé Niepoort £ 21.95

Argentina - Red

2023 75cl  De Sangre Malbec Luigi Bosca £ 24.95
2023 75cl La Linda Malbec Luigi Bosca £ 14.95
2022 75cl  Concreto Malbec Zuccardi £ 33.95
2021 150cl  Concreto Malbec MAGNUM Zuccardi £ 67.95
2024 75cl  Serie A Malbec Zuccardi £ 17.50

France - Champagne

NV 75cl Champagne 1er Cru Blanc de Blancs Veuve Fourny £ 45.00
NV 75cl Champagne 1er Cru Rose Veuve Fourny £ 48.95
2014 75cl  Champagne ler Cru Blanc de Blancs, Mont de Vertus Veuve Fourny £ 65.00

France - Bordeaux Red
2020 75cl Chéateau Cailloux de By Médoc £ 16.50
2020 75cl Chateau La Tour de By Médoc £ 27.50
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Chateau Les Ormes de Pez

France - Chablis & Saint-Bris
Saint-Bris Les Copains d'Abord
Chablis

Chablis 1er Cru Fourchaume

Chabilis Vieilles Vignes

Petit Chablis

Chabilis Villages (Bio)

France - Beaujolais

Fleurie Vieilles Vignes

France - Burgundy White
Bourgogne Cbte d'Auxerre Blanc

Bourgogne Blanc, Impatiente

France - Cote Chalonnaise
Macon-Villages
Macon-Chardonnay Tradition
Saint-Veran

Pouilly-Fuissé

France - Burgundy Red
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St. Estephe

Clement Lavallee
Clement Lavallee
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre

Jean Collet
Domaine Madone

Clement Lavallee

Domaine Croix Montjoie

Domaine Vuillemez
Domaine Vuillemez
Domaine Michel Chavet

Domaine Michel Chavet

m ™ ™ ™H ™ ™

m ™m ™ ™

39.95

33.95
39.95
37.50
28.95
24.50
24.95

21.95

36.95
26.50

24.95
28.95
20.50
26.50



2022
2023
2023
2022
2022

2023
2022

2020
2023
2022
2022

2024

2022
2021
2022
2019

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

75cl
150cl

75cl
75cl
75¢l
75¢cl

75cl

75cl
75cl
75cl
75cl

Bourgogne Rouge

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

Rully Rouge 1er Cru Les Cloux
Mercurey Vieilles Vignes

Maranges Rouges

France - Loire White
Pouilly-Fumé Tradition

Pouilly-Fumé Tradition

France - Southern Rhone Red
Gigondas Racines

Cétes du Rhone "Terre de Galets"
Caranne Rouge

Caranne Rouge "Cuvée L'Esbrecade”

France - Languedoc White
Picpoul de Pinet

France - Languedoc Red
Cahors

Corbieres Tradition Roge
Coteaux du Languedoc, La Cote

Madiran

“TENACRE

Domaine Marc Roy
Domaine Gavignet
Domaine Jacquson
Domaine Raquillet

Domaine Regnard

Séverin & Gilles Chollet
Séverin & Gilles Chollet

Domaine les Pallieres
Marcel Richaud
Marcel Richaud

Marcel Richaud

Domaine Font-Mars

Clos la Coutale
Chéteau la Bastide
Chateau de la Négly

Chéteau Bouscassé
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Madiran

Germany - Red

Mayschoss Pinot Noir

Italy - White

Nova Domus, Alto-Adige
Nova Domus, Alto-Adige
Pinot Grigio

Terlaner Cuvée Classico

Terlaner Cuvée Classico

Italy - Piemonte Red
Barbaresco DOCG Basarin (temporarily out of stock)

Barolo DOCG Castagni La Morra (temporarily out of stock)
Barbaresco DOCG

Italy - Other regions Red
Chianti Classico (OOS)

Rosso di Montalcino

Torrione IGT (Out of stock)
Monitol Pinot Noir

Brunello di Montalcino

Rosso di Montalcino "Giovanni Neri"
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Chéateau Montus

Josten and Klein

Cantina Terlano
Cantina Terlano
Cantina Terlano
Cantina Terlano

Cantina Terlano

Adriano Marco e Vittorio
Az. Agr. Michele Reverdito

Produttori del Babaresco

Agr. Querciabella
Agricola Argiano
Az. Agr. Petrolo
Cantina Terlano
Casanova di Neri

Casanova di Neri
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Chianti Classico
Schioppettino

Sangiovese IGT

New Zealand White
Estate Chardonnay

Portugal - Red
Bastardo, Douro

Redoma Tinto

Portugal - White

Redoma Branco (Temporarily out of stock)

Portugal - Fortified
The Atlantic Rainwater 50cl, Madeira
DUM Ruby Port

Spain - Red

CVNE Imperial Reserva
Vina Real Crianza

La Montesa Crianza

La Vendemia Rioja
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Rocca di Montegrossi
Ronchi di Cialla

Tenuta Caparzo
Kumeu River £

Conceito Vinhos

Niepoort
Niepoort £

Barbeito

Niepoort

CVNE
CVNE

Palacios Remondo
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Palacios Remondo
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Terms & Conditions

Delivery and/or transfer charges will be charged at cost for all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00 + Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per
consignment. All prices are GBP for 12x75cl bottles or equivalent and offered duty paid exclusive of Vat, or Under Bond UK as indicated. All Duties and taxes
will be charged at the current rate and must be paid before wine bought under bond can be delivered outside of the bonded warehouse system. All warehouse
handling charges will be passed on at cost. Risk and responsibility for the stock passes to the buyer upon collection by or delivery to the buyer, their agent or
their warehouse. All wines offered subject to remaining available and we reserve the right to cancel any order without notice or liability. We do not offer a
full retail service as we are wholesalers. Identification may be required to prove that the purchaser is of legal age to purchase or receive alcohol. Title to all
wines shall remain with Ten-Acre Wines Limited until all sums due are paid in full. Payment accepted by bank transfer or most major credit cards. E & OE
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